केंद्रीकृत खरीद एवं साझेदारी प्रभाग, प्रधान कार्यालय, 5, संसद मार्ग, नई दिल्ली-110001 CENTRALISED PROCUREMENT & PARTNERSHIP DIVISION, HEAD OFFICE, 5, SANSAD MARG, NEW DELHI - 110001

NOTICE

Interested FinTechs / Ecosystem Partners can apply for empanelment with Punjab National Bank through the Bank's Fintech Portal in domains listed on the Website/Fintech Portal.

The interested FinTechs/Startups may visit Bank's website https://applications.pnbindia.in/Fintech/Login) to register themselves on Bank's Fintech Portal as per Selection Criteria and submit their information for empanelment.

The Bank's Fintech Portal will be available from 15.03.2025 to 15.04.2025.

Next window for registration by Fintechs/ Startup companies shall be made available in the next quarter i.e. from 01.07.2025 to 15.07.2025.

All future communications and notifications in this regard will be uploaded on the FinTech Portal.

12.03.2025 Asstt. General Manager

केंद्रीकृत खरीद एवं साझेदारी प्रभाग, प्रधान कार्यालय, 5, संसद मार्ग, नई दिल्ली-110001 CENTRALISED PROCUREMENT & PARTNERSHIP DIVISION, HEAD OFFICE, 5, SANSAD MARG, NEW DELHI - 110001

<u>सूचना</u>

इच्छुक फिनटेक/इकोसिस्टम पार्टनर्स, वेबसाइट/फिनटेक पोर्टल पर सूचीबद्ध डोमेन में बैंक के फिनटेक पोर्टल के माध्यम से पंजाब नैशनल बैंक के साथ सूचीबद्ध होने के लिए आवेदन कर सकते हैं।

इच्छुक फिनटेक/स्टार्टअप बैंक की वेबसाइट (https://applications.pnbindia.in/Fintech/Login पर जाकर चयन मानदंड के अनुसार बैंक के फिनटेक पोर्टल पर स्वयं को पंजीकृत कर सकते हैं और हमारे बैंक में सूचीबद्ध होने के लिए अपनी सूचना जमा कर सकते हैं।

बैंक का फिनटेक पोर्टल 15.03.2025 से 15.04.2025 तक उपलब्ध है।

फिनटेक/स्टार्टअप कंपनियों द्वारा पंजीकरण के लिए अगली विंडो अगली तिमाही में दिनांक 01.07.2025 से 15.07.2025 तक उपलब्ध कराई जाएगी |

इस संबंध में सभी आगामी सूचनाएँ एवं अधिसूचनाएँ फिनटेक पोर्टल पर अपलोड की जाएँगी।

13.03.2025 सहायक महाप्रबंधक